

0

SLP(C)No. 10326 OF 2001

ITEM No.15

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10326/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2001 in MAT 1423/99
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

JYOTIRMOY DAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TRUSTEES FOR THE IMPRO. OF CALCUTTA &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.S. Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapan Kumar Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.
Miss Nandini Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.K. Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.R. Choudhary, adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Saikia, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Leave granted.
Interim order to continue.

..2/-

Liberty to apply before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for an early disposal of the matter by reason of the special facts in issue. Leave is given to file additional documents to both the parties. Such documents, however, be filed within a period of four weeks.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master